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1987 Wisconsin Act 409
AN ACT to repeal and recreate 20.866 (2) (ts) of the statutes, relating to the public debt limit for outdoor recre-

ation land acquisition activities and for acquiring state forest lands.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.866 (2) (ts) of the statutes, as
affected by 1987 Wisconsin Acts 27, 295, 298 and 399,
is repealed and recreated to read:

20.866 (2) (ts) Natural resources; land acquisition.
From the capital improvement fund, a sum sufficient

for the department of natural resources for outdoor
recreation land acquisition activities and for acquiring
state forest lands. The state may contract public debt
in an amount not to exceed $38,403,600 for this
purpose.
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